East Lothian Council
Scheme of Delegation List of Applications

Ward

0004

0004

0004

0004

0004

0004

0004

0004

0004

Application No.

25/00731/P

25/00762/P

25/00764/P

25/00655/P

25/00657/P

25/00636/P

25/00352/P

25/00355/P

25/00358/P

18 September 2025

Address

Melbourne Road North Berwick

St Andrew Street North Berwick

Forth Street North Berwick

Quiality Street North Berwick East Lothian

Tantallon Terrace North Berwick East Lothian

Kirk Ports North Berwick

High Street North Berwick

Melbourne Place North Berwick

Quadrant North Berwick

Officer Recommendation

GRANT

GRANT

GRANT

GRANT

GRANT

GRANT

GRANT

GRANT

GRANT
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Ward

0004

0004

0004

0006

Application No.

25/00360/P

25/00363/P

25/00365/P

25/00224/P

18 September 2025

Address

School Road North Berwick

St Margaret's Road North Berwick

Westgate North Berwick

Land To The East Of Kellie Road Roundabout Dunbar East Lothian

GRANT

GRANT

GRANT

GRANT

Officer Recommendation
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