## **East Lothian Council Scheme of Delegation List of Applications**

Ward	Application No.	Address	Officer Recommendation
0004	25/00731/P	Melbourne Road North Berwick	GRANT
0004	25/00762/P	St Andrew Street North Berwick	GRANT
0004	25/00764/P	Forth Street North Berwick	GRANT
0004	25/00655/P	Quality Street North Berwick East Lothian	GRANT
0004	25/00657/P	Tantallon Terrace North Berwick East Lothian	GRANT
0004	25/00636/P	Kirk Ports North Berwick	GRANT
0004	25/00352/P	High Street North Berwick	GRANT
0004	25/00355/P	Melbourne Place North Berwick	GRANT
0004	25/00358/P	Quadrant North Berwick	GRANT

18 September 2025 Page 1 of 2

Ward	Application No.	Address	Officer Recommendation
0004	25/00360/P	School Road North Berwick	GRANT
0004	25/00363/P	St Margaret's Road North Berwick	GRANT
0004	25/00365/P	Westgate North Berwick	GRANT
0006	25/00224/P	Land To The East Of Kellie Road Roundabout Dunbar East Lothian	GRANT

18 September 2025 Page 2 of 2